(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.75%

2.33%

0.00%

10.50%

2.05%

0.00%

8.26%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.41%

0.03%

0.00%

4.89%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.36%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.81%

0.18%

0.00%

10.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.30%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.41%

0.00%

0.00%

4.87%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.31%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.75%

2.33%

0.00%

11.50%

2.05%

0.00%

8.87%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.41%

0.03%

0.00%

5.36%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.83%

HIGHPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.81%

0.18%

0.00%

11.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.91%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.41%

0.00%

0.00%

5.33%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.78%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) {%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,331,303,698 $ (0) $ 7,331,303,698 29.67% 4.75% 1.41% 4.75% 1.41% 4.75% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 281,310,246 0 281,310,246 1.14% 2.33% 0.03% 2.33% 0.03% 2.33% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,514,448,861 0 11,514,448,861 46.59% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.89% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 420,266,873 (0) 420,266,873 1.70% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,163,862,573 0 5,163,862,573 20.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,388,089 0 1,388,089 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,712,580,341 $ 0 $ 24,712,580,341 100.00% 5.90% 6.36% 6.83%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) {%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,765,082,156 $ 0 $ 7,765,082,156 29.28% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 412,499,652 0 412,499,652 1.56% 0.18% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,292,986,302 (0) 12,292,986,302 46.36% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 420,974,956 (0) 420,974,956 1.59% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,623,605,679 (0) 5,623,605,679 21.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 3,211,287 0 3,211,287 0.01% 7.68% 0.00% 8.30% 0.00% 8.91% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,518,360,032 $ (0) $ 26,518,360,032 100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.78%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC